SGM808B
Small Package,
High Precision Voltage Detector
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM808B is a low-power and high-accuracy
voltage detector. The adjustable threshold range is
1.5V to 6V with increments of 0.1V, which greatly
provides application flexibility.

Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL DETECTION
VOLTAGE (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM808B-1.5 1.5
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.5XC4G/TR SAGXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.5XN5G/TR SAHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.5XK3G/TR SAIXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-1.6 1.6
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.6XC4G/TR SAJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.6XN5G/TR SAKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.6XK3G/TR ORAXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-1.7 1.7
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.7XC4G/TR SALXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.7XN5G/TR SAMXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.7XK3G/TR SANXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-1.8 1.8
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.8XC4G/TR SUVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.8XN5G/TR SAPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.8XK3G/TR SAQXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-1.9 1.9
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.9XC4G/TR SARXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.9XN5G/TR SASXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-1.9XK3G/TR SATXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.0 2.0
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.0XC4G/TR SAUXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.0XN5G/TR SAVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.0XK3G/TR SAWXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.1 2.1
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.1XC4G/TR SAXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.1XN5G/TR SAYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.1XK3G/TR SAZXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.2 2.2
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.2XC4G/TR SBGXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.2XN5G/TR SBHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.2XK3G/TR SBIXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.3 2.3
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.3XC4G/TR SBJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.3XN5G/TR SBKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.3XK3G/TR SBLXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.4 2.4
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.4XC4G/TR SBMXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.4XN5G/TR SBNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.4XK3G/TR SUWXX Tape and Reel, 1000
Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL DETECTION
VOLTAGE (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM808B-2.5 2.5
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.5XC4G/TR SBPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.5XN5G/TR SBQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.5XK3G/TR SBRXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.6 2.6
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.6XC4G/TR SBSXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.6XN5G/TR SBTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.6XK3G/TR SBUXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.7 2.7
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.7XC4G/TR SBVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.7XN5G/TR SBWXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.7XK3G/TR SBXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.8 2.8
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.8XC4G/TR SBYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.8XN5G/TR SBZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.8XK3G/TR SCGXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-2.9 2.9
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.9XC4G/TR SCHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.9XN5G/TR R5FXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-2.9XK3G/TR SCIXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.0 3.0
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.0XC4G/TR SCJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.0XN5G/TR SCKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.0XK3G/TR SCLXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.1 3.1
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.1XC4G/TR SCMXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.1XN5G/TR SCNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.1XK3G/TR SUXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.2 3.2
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.2XC4G/TR SCPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.2XN5G/TR SCQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.2XK3G/TR SCRXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.3 3.3
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.3XC4G/TR SCSXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.3XN5G/TR SCTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.3XK3G/TR SCUXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.4 3.4
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.4XC4G/TR SCVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.4XN5G/TR SCWXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.4XK3G/TR SCXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL DETECTION
VOLTAGE (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM808B-3.5 3.5
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.5XC4G/TR SCYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.5XN5G/TR SCZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.5XK3G/TR SDGXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.6 3.6
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.6XC4G/TR SDHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.6XN5G/TR SDIXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.6XK3G/TR SDJXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.7 3.7
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.7XC4G/TR SDKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.7XN5G/TR SDLXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.7XK3G/TR SDMXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.8 3.8
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.8XC4G/TR SDNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.8XN5G/TR SUYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.8XK3G/TR SDPXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-3.9 3.9
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.9XC4G/TR SDQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.9XN5G/TR SDRXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-3.9XK3G/TR SDSXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.0 4.0
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.0XC4G/TR SDTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.0XN5G/TR SDUXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.0XK3G/TR SDVXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.1 4.1
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.1XC4G/TR SDWXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.1XN5G/TR SDXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.1XK3G/TR SDYXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.2 4.2
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.2XC4G/TR SDZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.2XN5G/TR SEGXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.2XK3G/TR SEHXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.3 4.3
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.3XC4G/TR SEIXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.3XN5G/TR SEJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.3XK3G/TR SEKXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.4 4.4
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.4XC4G/TR SELXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.4XN5G/TR SEMXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.4XK3G/TR SENXX Tape and Reel, 1000
Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL DETECTION
VOLTAGE (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM808B-4.5 4.5
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.5XC4G/TR SUZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.5XN5G/TR SEPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.5XK3G/TR SEQXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.6 4.6
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.6XC4G/TR SERXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.6XN5G/TR SESXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.6XK3G/TR SETXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.7 4.7
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.7XC4G/TR SEUXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.7XN5G/TR SEVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.7XK3G/TR SEWXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.8 4.8
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.8XC4G/TR SEXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.8XN5G/TR SEYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.8XK3G/TR SEZXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-4.9 4.9
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.9XC4G/TR SFGXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.9XN5G/TR SFHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-4.9XK3G/TR SFIXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.0 5.0
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.0XC4G/TR SFJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.0XN5G/TR SFKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.0XK3G/TR SFLXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.1 5.1
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.1XC4G/TR SFMXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.1XN5G/TR SFNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.1XK3G/TR SVGXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.2 5.2
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.2XC4G/TR SFPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.2XN5G/TR SFQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.2XK3G/TR SFRXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.3 5.3
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.3XC4G/TR SFSXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.3XN5G/TR SFTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.3XK3G/TR SFUXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.4 5.4
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.4XC4G/TR SFVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.4XN5G/TR SFWXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.4XK3G/TR SFXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL DETECTION
VOLTAGE (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM808B-5.5 5.5
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.5XC4G/TR SFYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.5XN5G/TR SFZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.5XK3G/TR SGGXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.6 5.6
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.6XC4G/TR SGHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.6XN5G/TR SGIXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.6XK3G/TR SGJXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.7 5.7
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.7XC4G/TR SGKXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.7XN5G/TR SGLXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.7XK3G/TR SGMXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.8 5.8
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.8XC4G/TR SGNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.8XN5G/TR SVHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.8XK3G/TR SGPXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-5.9 5.9
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.9XC4G/TR SGQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.9XN5G/TR SGRXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-5.9XK3G/TR SGSXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM808B-6.0 6.0
SC70-4 (R) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-6.0XC4G/TR SGTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-6.0XN5G/TR SGUXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM808B-6.0XK3G/TR SGVXX Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTE: If you need push-pull output devices, please contact the factory.
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code.
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
Small Package,
SGM808B High Precision Voltage Detector
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage Range .................................GND - 0.3V to 12V
Output Voltage, VOUT ................................GND - 0.3V to 12V
Output Current, IOUT ...................................................... 50mA